

PO Box 365 Wiota, WI 53541 608-968-1311 Mobile 608-482-5622 www.greenbeaks.com www.twinbeaksaviary.com

## Merchant Application to Distribute

In our effort to maintain the integrity and exclusivity of GreenBeaks®, Inc. and Twin Beaks® Aviary's products, dealerships are granted based upon your type of business, location and services offered. Not all products may be available in certain countries, or under certain conditions. We reserve the right to choose which products we make available to applicants. Completing this form is non-binding to either party and does not constitute an agreement.

All fields marked * are required information.						
*Date						
*Company Name						
*First Name	*Last Name			Т	itle	
	_			<u> </u>		
Business Address						
*Address 1						
*Address 2						
*City				*Zip Code		
*State	*Province			*(	Country	
*Telephone		Alt. Tele	phone			
*Email		*Website				
Company Information						
*Years in Business	Compar	ny Tax ID (not	required)			
*Type of Business						
What other products or services do you provide?						
Are you prepared to assume costs related to obtaining government permissions in your country?   Yes   Not at this time						

Financial Information (Not required at this time)						
Financial Institution	ancial Institution ☐ ☐ ☐ Checking ☐ Savings ☐ Other					
Credit Card Number	Expiration	CID				
Products Requested  □ All □ Herb Salad™ □ Hatched! Eggshell™ □ Herb-a-Live Garden™ □ Best Nest™ □ Sprout-it-Out™ □ Mother Hen's Bakery™ □ Insect Complete™ □ Millet Bouquets™ □ Oyster Stew™ □ Monster Mash™ □ Natural World Habitats™ □ Habitat Interiors™ □ Three-Hens-in-a-Tub						
Terms a Obligations of the Merchant  •Twin Beaks® Aviary does not permit modification of our products allowed, and we reserve the right to terminate our buying/selling ag  •Products packaged and sealed by Twin Beaks® Aviary are to be so  •Perishable products will not be sold past their expiration date.  •Payment is required at the time of ordering. Visa, MC, Amex, and D  •Prices are subject to change without notice.  •Merchant takes responsibility for all relevant governmental rules and by Customs.	reement with any dealer found doing so. ld unopened, with seal intact.					
Obligations of GreenBeaks®, Inc. and Twin Beaks® Aviary  *We believe in providing our resellers the best educational and mark receive quality products, highly regarded worldwide, with excellent s  *We will not sell directly to the consumer below our suggested list pr  *We will publish the merchant's listing on twinbeaksaviary.com and g  *We offer flexible purchasing options such as no-minimum reorders, based on your purchasing volume, in an effort to assist you with you   *Twin Beaks® Aviary may terminate this agreement immediately, with   *Agent breaches any provision of this Agreement   *Agent violates any law or regulation   *Agent commits any willful or dishonest act that causes harm to   *Available for wholesale accounts not receiving quantity discount pricing and selection   *Available for wholesale accounts not receiving quantity discount pricing and selection   *Available for wholesale accounts not receiving quantity discount pricing and selections   *Available for wholesale accounts not receiving quantity discount pricing and selections   *Available for wholesale accounts not receiving quantity discount pricing and selections   *Available for wholesale accounts not receiving quantity discount pricing and selections   *Available for wholesale accounts not receiving quantity discount pricing and selections   *Available for wholesale accounts not received.	upport from our marketing team. ricing. greenbeaks.com quantity discounting, and drop shipping. We a ur marketing efforts* thout advance notice to the merchant, for just o	also provide advertising compensation				
©Copyright Policy Twin Beaks® Aviary and GreenBeaks®, Inc. are registered trademarks of Twin Beaks® Aviary, physical location PO Box 365 Wiota, Wisconsin 53541.						
Herb Salad <sup>™</sup> , Hatched! <sup>™</sup> Eggshell, Herb-a-Live Garden <sup>™</sup> , Natural W Stew <sup>™</sup> , Best Nest <sup>™</sup> , Mother Hen's Bakery <sup>™</sup> , Millet Bouquets <sup>™</sup> Monst Aviary, hereby claimed as trademarks by virtue of established use. Co 2008-2012, 2013-2017, 2018-2022, 2023-2027. Copyright and claim of	er Mash™ and Three-Hens-in-a-Tub™ are trad opyright and claim of trademark by Twin Beaks	e and service marks of Twin Beaks® ® Aviary, 1998-2002, 2003-2007,				
All images, designs and intellectual property pertaining to Herb Salad™, Hatched!™ Eggshell, Herb-a-Live Garden™, Natural World Habitats™, Habitat Interiors™, Sprout-it-Out™, Insect Complete™, Oyster Stew™, Best Nest™, Mother Hen's Bakery™, Millet Bouquets™ Monster Mash™ and Three-Hens-in-a-Tub™ are protected by a compilation copyright held by Twin Beaks® Aviary.						
All content appearing on GreenBeaks®, Inc. and Twin Beaks® Aviary websites, as well as promotional material supplied by us, is protected by copyright and to be used for the express purpose of promoting our businesses and products. Copies and reproductions of our intellectual property, images and graphics, must remain unaltered. You may not remove any ©Copyright found on any image, photography, design or intellectual material.						
The packaging labels, descriptions, photography, graphics and intellectual material of a GreenBeaks®, Inc. or Twin Beaks® Aviary product is strictly prohibited.						
☐ I do not give GreenBeaks®, Inc. or Twin Beaks® Av☐ By signing below, I certify that I agree to these Term	3 1					
*Sign here→	*Date					
*Completing this form is non-binding to either party and does not co	onstitute an agreement.					